
Utilities/Service Contracts

NOTE - Your chosen electricity provider sells you energy but it's your local Distribution Network Operator (DNO) who maintains the power
lines that connect your business to the network.  In the event of a power cut, contact the DNO to report it using the number below:

For Power Cuts call:
Scottish Power Energy Networks 105 National Freephone Number

0800 092 9290

National Grid Gas Emergency 0800 111 999

Commercial Waste Services Phone Email

Glasgow City Council 0141 287 4221 commercialservices@glasgow.gov.uk
East Dunbartonshire Council 0300 123 4510 wasteservices@eastdunbarton.gov.uk
West Dunbartonshire Council 01389 738 203 waste.services@west-dunbarton.gov.uk
East Renfrewshire Council 0141 577 3755 business.waste@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk
Renfrewshire Council 0300 300 0380 bs.tradewaste@renfrewshire.gov.uk
Inverclyde Council 01475 715 901 n/a

HSCP Contact Details Contact Phone Email

Lead Clinical Pharmacist Pamela Innes / Ashley Williamson
0141 277 7452 or 07767 006 863 pamela.innes@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

ashley.williamson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Pharmacy Champion (1) Derek Jamieson 0141 554 3281 derek.jamieson@nhs.scot
Pharmacy Champion (2) Hannah McPhail 07572 617 402 hannah.mcphail@nhs.scot
Lead Community Pharmacist David Henry 0141 336 8114 david.henry1@nhs.scot

Glasgow City - North-East

Contact Telephone Numbers/E-mails



Lead Clinical Pharmacist Sheila Tennant 0141 314 6235 or 07812 600 974 sheila.tennant@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Pharmacy Champion (1) Garry Scott 0141 959 1478 garry.scott@nhs.scot
Pharmacy Champion (2) Stuart Dinnie 07969 071 378 stuart.dinnie@nhs.scot
Lead Community Pharmacist Garry Scott 0141 959 1478 garry.scott@nhs.scot

Lead Clinical Pharmacist Jennifer Allardyce 0141 451 7111 jennifer.allardyce3@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Pharmacy Champion (1) Karen MacDonald 07717 501 324 karen.macdonald4@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Pharmacy Champion (2) Narinder Dhillon 07817 481 881 narinder.dhillon7@nhs.scot
Lead Community Pharmacist Amanda Yung 0141 649 8915 amanda.yung@nhs.scot

Lead Clinical Pharmacist Carolyn Fitzpatrick 0141 304 7433 or 07780 708 100 carolyn.fitzpatrick@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Pharmacy Champion Joan Miller (interim) joan.miller@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Lead Community Pharmacist (vacancy)

Lead Clinical Pharmacist Julieanne Lock (acting) julieanne.lock@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Pharmacy Champion Joan Miller (interim) joan.miller@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Lead Community Pharmacist (vacancy)

Lead Clinical Pharmacist Susan Galbraith 07960 959 136 susan.galbraith2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Pharmacy Champion Elizabeth Roddick 0141 637 6000 elizabeth.roddick@nhs.scot
Lead Community Pharmacist Elizabeth Roddick 0141 637 6000 elizabeth.roddick@nhs.scot

Lead Clinical Pharmacist Louisa Burns 0141 207 7752 or 07890 890 094 louisa.burns3@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Pharmacy Champion (1) Narinder Dhillon (interim) 07817 481 881 narinder.dhillon7@nhs.scot
Pharmacy Champion (2) Hannah McPhail 07572 617 402 hannah.mcphail@nhs.scot
Lead Community Pharmacist Sandra Reynolds (interim) sandra.reynolds4@nhs.scot

East Renfrewshire

Renfrewshire

West Dunbartonshire

East Dunbartonshire

Glasgow City - South

Glasgow City - North-West



Lead Clinical Pharmacist Margaret Maskrey 01475 506 142 ext 66142 or 07742 014 margaret.maskrey@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Pharmacy Champion Sandra Reynolds sandra.reynolds4@nhs.scot
Lead Community Pharmacist Sandra Reynolds sandra.reynolds4@nhs.scot

Contact Phone Email

E-pharmacy Helpdesk n/a 0131 276 6600 nss.psdhelp@nhs.net

PCDC Alan Armstrong 0141 201 3062 alan.armstrong@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Annette Robertson 0141 427 8246 pc.distributioncentre@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Inverclyde


